

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 153(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in CRLMA No.26766/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR BHATNAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.153/2009(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed along with
SLP(CrI.)No.7200 of 2008, arising out of the same judgment
on Monday week.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master