

\206

ITEM NO.39

Court No.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7200/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 26766/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NALINI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 153 of 2009
(C/delay in filing SLP and With office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Madhu Bala) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.PA Court Master