

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7200/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 26766/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NALINI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1213 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Adv.
 Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Archna Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Malviya, Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

For Res.No.2 in Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Adv.
SLP 1213/2009 Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Archna Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Malviya, Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit. In the event such counter affidavit is filed, rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.PA Court Master