

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7200/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in CRLMA No.26766/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NALINI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1213 of 2009

(With appln. for stay, permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SR 7200 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SR 1213 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We notice that the High Court, by a detailed order, found that there is no sufficient material to indict the

...2/-

: 2 :

Bank Manager insofar as the incident in question is concerned. On a question posed by the Court to point out the involvement of the Bank Manager in the case in question, a prayer is made by the counsel for the petitioner/State for adjournment of the case by two weeks.

Today both the parties are not ready to go on with the case.

As prayed, adjourned by two weeks.

To be taken up on a non-miscellaneous day.

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|